
  Matthew Mark Luke John 

 friday 
Day of Suffering 

 
Trial before Pilate 
Trial before Herod 
Return to Pilate 
Mockery by Soldiers 
The Way to Calvary 
The Crucifixion 
The Burial 
  

 
 
 

27:2, 11-14 
  

27:15-25 
27:27-30 
27:31-34 
27:35-54 
27:57-60 

 
 
 

15:1-5 
  

15:6-15 
15:16-19 
15:20-23 
15:24-39 
15:42-46 

 
 
 

23:1-5 
23:6-12 

23:13-25 
  

23:26-32 
23:33-49 
23:50-52 

 
 
 

18:28-38 
  

18:39-19:16 

  
19:16-17 
19:18-37 
19:38-42 

 saturday 
Day of Absence 

  

The women at the tomb 
The Guards 

  
 
 

27:61 
27:62-66 

 
 
 

15:47 
 

 
 
 

23:55-56 
 

 

sunday 

Day of Triumph 
 
The Women’s Visit 
Report of the Guard 
Appearances of Jesus: 
Mary Magdalene 
Other Women 
On the Emmaus Road 
To Peter 
To the Apostles 
 

 
 
 

28:1-8 
28:11-15 

  
  

28:9,10 
  

 
 
 

16:1-8 
  
  

16:9-11 
  

16:12-13 
  

16:14 

 
 
 

24:1-12 
  
  
  
  

24:13-32 
24:33-35 

 
 
 

20:1-10 
  
  

20:11-18 
  
  
  

20:19-25 
  

  Matthew Mark Luke John 

sunday 

Day of Demonstration 

The Triumphal Entry 
Jesus View of the City 

 
 
 

27:1-9 
21:10,11 

 
 
 

11:1-10 
11:11 

 
 
 

19:29-40 
19:41-44 

 
 
 

12:12-19 
  

 monday 
Day of Authority  

 

Cursing of  the Fig Tree 
Cleansing of  the Temple 
Healings in the Temple 
 

 
 
 

21:18-19 
21:12-13 
21:14-17 

 
 
 

11:12-14 
11:15-19 

  
 
 

 
19:45-48 

  

tuesday 

Day of Conflict 
 

The Withered Fig Tree 
Controversy 
Condemning  Pharisees 
The Widow’s Mite 
The Visit of the Greeks 
Jewish Rejection of Jesus 
The Olivet Discourse 
Prediction of the Cross  
& Anointing by Mary 

 
 
 

21:19-22 
23:1-39 

21:23-22:46 

  
  

24:1-25:46 

26:1-5 
26:3-9 

 

 
 

11:20-25 
11:27-12:37 

12:38-40 
12:41-44 

  
13:1-37 

  
14:3-9 

 
 
 
 

20:1-44 
 20:45-47 

21:1-4 
  
  

21:5-38 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 
12:20-36 
12:37-50 

 wednesday 
Day of Silence 

       

 thursday 
Day of Preparation 

The Passover Meal 
Farewell Messages 
On way to Gethsemane 
In the Garden 
High Priestly Prayer 
Betrayal and Arrest 
Trial before Caiaphas 
Peter’s Denial 
The Sanhedrin Trial 
Death of Judas 

  
 

26:17-29 
  
  

26:30, 36-46 

  
26:47-56 

26:57, 58-68 

26:58, 69-75 

27:1 
27:3-10 

  
 

14:12-25 
  
  

14:26,32-42 

  
14:43-52 

14:53, 55-65 

14:54, 66-72 

15:1 

  
 

22:7-30 
  
  

22:39-46 
  

22:47-53 
22:54,63-65 

22:55-62 
22:66-71 

 
 

13:1-38 
14:1-31 

15:1-16:32 

18:1 
17:1-26 
18:2-12 
18:24 

18:15-18 

    no gospel record today 

indeed. 

risen.  

passion week 2024 

day &  
scene 


