

PASSION WEEK 2024

DAY &
SCENE



	Matthew	Mark	Luke	John
<p>SUNDAY <i>Day of Demonstration</i></p> <p>The Triumphal Entry Jesus View of the City</p>	27:1-9 21:10,11	11:1-10 11:11	19:29-40 19:41-44	12:12-19
<p>MONDAY <i>Day of Authority</i></p> <p>Cursing of the Fig Tree Cleansing of the Temple Healings in the Temple</p>	21:18-19 21:12-13 21:14-17	11:12-14 11:15-19	19:45-48	
<p>TUESDAY <i>Day of Conflict</i></p> <p>The Withered Fig Tree Controversy Condemning Pharisees The Widow's Mite The Visit of the Greeks Jewish Rejection of Jesus The Olivet Discourse Prediction of the Cross & Anointing by Mary</p>	21:19-22 23:1-39 21:23-22:46 24:1-25:46 26:1-5 26:3-9	11:20-25 11:27-12:37 12:38-40 12:41-44 13:1-37 14:3-9	20:1-44 20:45-47 21:1-4 21:5-38	12:20-36 12:37-50
<p>WEDNESDAY <i>Day of Silence</i></p>	NO GOSPEL RECORD TODAY			
<p>THURSDAY <i>Day of Preparation</i></p> <p>The Passover Meal Farewell Messages On way to Gethsemane In the Garden High Priestly Prayer Betrayal and Arrest Trial before Caiaphas Peter's Denial The Sanhedrin Trial Death of Judas</p>	26:17-29 26:30, 36-46 26:47-56 26:57, 58-68 26:58, 69-75 27:1 27:3-10	14:12-25 14:26,32-42 14:43-52 14:53, 55-65 14:54, 66-72 15:1	22:7-30 22:39-46 22:47-53 22:54,63-65 22:55-62 22:66-71	13:1-38 14:1-31 15:1-16:32 18:1 17:1-26 18:2-12 18:24 18:15-18

FRIDAY
Day of Suffering

Trial before Pilate
Trial before Herod
Return to Pilate
Mockery by Soldiers
The Way to Calvary
The Crucifixion
The Burial

Matthew	Mark	Luke	John
27:2, 11-14	15:1-5	23:1-5 23:6-12	18:28-38
27:15-25 27:27-30 27:31-34 27:35-54 27:57-60	15:6-15 15:16-19 15:20-23 15:24-39 15:42-46	23:13-25 23:26-32 23:33-49 23:50-52	18:39-19:16 19:16-17 19:18-37 19:38-42

SATURDAY
Day of Absence

The women at the tomb
The Guards

Matthew	Mark	Luke	John
27:61 27:62-66	15:47	23:55-56	

SUNDAY
Day of Triumph

The Women's Visit
Report of the Guard
Appearances of Jesus:
Mary Magdalene
Other Women
On the Emmaus Road
To Peter
To the Apostles

Matthew	Mark	Luke	John
28:1-8 28:11-15	16:1-8	24:1-12	20:1-10
28:9,10	16:9-11 16:12-13 16:14	24:13-32 24:33-35	20:11-18 20:19-25

